HARRIER ATHLETIC CLUB

THE NEEDLE RELAY TURKEY TROT
(Certified 5 km)

Results
(Closest to estimate)

1 Richard Willis

2 Clive McGovern

3 Peter Baillie

4= Barbara Morrison
4= Murray Gowans
6 Joe Antcliff

7 Bob Gardner

8 Sarah Du Toit

9 Rob Hannan

10= John Hines

10= Jackie Wilson
12 Maryanne Palmer
13 Daniell Du Toit
14 Daphne Jones
15 Geoff Iremonger
16 Craig Anderson
17 John Palmer

18 Andrea Adams
19 Paula Binkhorst
20= Ray Marten
20= Terry Kurukaanga

Trentham +0:11
Trentham +0:15
Scottish +0:28
Olympic +0:29
Scottish +0:29
Trentham +0:30
Scottish +0:35
Trentham +0:36
Wainuiomata +0:43
Scottish -0:46
Trentham +0:46
Scottish -0:50
Trentham -1:01
Scottish +1:16
Trentham +1:52
+1:58
Scottish +2:16
Olympic -2:30
Olympic +3:17
Scottish +5:00
Olympic -5:00

Fastest Times

Daniell Du Toit
Clive McGovern
Peter Baillie
Jaqui Wilson
Richard Willi2
Bob Gardner
Joe Antcliff
Maryanne Palmer
Sarah Du Toit
Barbara Morrison
Craig Anderson
Terry Kurukaanga
Andrea Adams
Geoff Iremonger
Daphne Jones
John Palmer
Ray Marten

John Hines
Paula Binkhorst
Rob Hannan
Murray Gowans

22:19
32:30
33:22
34:06
35:01
35:30
35:30
36:07
36:47
37:16
38:00
38:56
39:00
39:02
39:17
40:56
40:56
41:54
42:26
42:53
48:29



